 Part no.
Nominal conduit size
 (mm)
US conduit size
 (in)
SPL10/E 10 1/4”
SPL12/E 12 5/16”
SPL16/E 16 3/8”
SPL20/E 20 1/2”
SPL25/E 25 3/4”
SPL32/E 32 1”
SPL40/E 40 1 1/4”
SPL50/E 50 1 1/2”
SPL63/E 63 2”
Cable protection at exit point
—
Type E - Adaptasteel Conduit terminator / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
Type E & M - Adaptasteel
Approvals IP rating                                      Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL /
SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
Static applications: -65oC to +300oC
Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP54 Yes
IP65 N/A
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
 Part no.
Nominal conduit size
 (mm)
US conduit size
 (in)
Bore
(mm)
SPL16/U/M 16 3/8” 10.3
SPL20/U/M 20 1/2” 14.3
SPL25/U/M 25 3/4” 17.6
SPL32/U/M 32 1“ 24.0
SPL40/U/M 40 1 1/4” 33.0
SPL50/U/M 50 1 1/2” 38.5
SPL63/U/M 63 2” 50.0
For coupling separate lengths of liquid tight conduit
—
Type M - Adaptasteel Coupler / Materials: Nickel plated brass, co-polyester seals
Approvals IP rating                                      Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL /
SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
Static applications: -65oC to +150oC
Moving applications: -45oC to +150oC
IP54 N/A Fitting characteristics
IP65 N/A
IP66 Yes
IP67 Yes
IP68 Yes (10 bar 30 mins)
IP69 Yes
94 F LE X I B LE CO N D U IT S YS TE M S FO R CR IT I C A L P OW ER & DATA C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N